Pl s/ 65 DZ 63;5*\

UNOFFICIAL COPY

97392137

- DEFT-01 RECORDIMG $5%.00
» TLO0LZ TRAK 5337 /03797 12:30:m
B0 8 CG H—~PT7 X1 X7
(OO COUNTY RECDRDER

Txis space reserved for Recorder’s use only. s

i

THIS SECOND LOAN MUODIZICATION AND SPREADER AGREEMENT (this
“Agreement”) is made as of this aay of May, 1997, by and among LAGROU COLD
STORAGE PARTNERSHIP, an Lilisois gew;ral partnership ("Borrower”), LAGROU COLD
STORAGE CORPORATION, an Iilinois corporation {the “Corporation”), DONALD
SCHIMEK ("Schimek"), JAMES STANCEL ("Star<¢]”) and LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
a nattopal banking association {"Lender™.

RECITALS:

A, Lender bas heretofore made a loan to Borrower (4 "Loan”) in the original
principal amount of Six Million and No/100 Dollars ($6,000,000.00; 75 evidenced by a Term
Note dated December 29, 1992 from Borrower to Lender (the “Qriginal Jigte"™).

SECOND LOAN MODIFICATION
-AND SPREADER AGREEMENT

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY 1)
AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: ;}:

T
Rudznick & Wolfe ™
203 North LaSalle Street V&
Suite 1800 21

Chicago, Nlinois 60601
Atmn: David Glickstein, Esq.

BPEGS4T 5729797 1607




I- UNOFFICIAL COPY




©
5
”~
7
*i
P
Enl
w
%
-
3
-
-
s

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B.  The Original Note was secured by, among other things, (i) that certain Mortgage,
Sccurity Agreement and Financing Statement dated December 29, 1992 and recorded in the
office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois (the "Recorder’s Office™) as Document
No. 92081499 (the "Mortgape”), (ii) that cepfain Assignment of Rents and Leases dated
December 29, 1992 and recorded in the Recorder’s Office as Document No. 92981500 (the
*Assignment of Leases™); (iif) that certain Security Agreement dated December 29, 1992 from
Borrower to Lender (the "Security_Agresment”); {(iv) that centain Eavironmental Indemnity
Agreement dated December 29, 1992 from Borrower, the Corporation, Stancel and Schimek {o
Lender (the “Indemnity Agreement”); (v) a2 Loan and Security Agreement dated December 29,
1992 from the Corpotation to Lender; and (vi) certain other loan documents (the Original Note,
the Mortgage, the Assignment of Leases, the Security Agreement, the Indemnity Agreement,
the Loan Azrement and the other documents evidencing and securing the Loan, in their original
form and as aneaded hereby, and the Note (as hereinafter defined) are sometimes collectively
referred to hereii «s the "Loan Documents™);

C. To further secure the Loan, Schimek executed and delivered to Lender a
Continuing Unconditional Gaaranty dated December 29, 1992 (the "Schimek Guaranty”), Stancei
executed and delivered to Liépier a Continuing Unconditional Guaranty dated December 29,
1992 (the "Stancel Guaranty"), »ml the Corporation executed and delivered to Lender a
Continuing Unconditional Guaranty 43124 December 29, 1992 (the "Corporate Guaranty”). The
Schimek Guaranty, the Stance! Guaranit and the Corporate Guaranty are collectively referred
to herein as the “Guarantees”.

D.  The Original Note was subsequerady amended by that certain Amended and
Restated Term Note dated September 22, 1995, wnrrebv the priccipal amount of the Loan was
increased to Nine Million Two Hundred Fifty-Six Thousa:s® Seven Hundred Twenty and No/100
Dollars (89,256,720 (" Amended Note"). (The Original Note and Amended Note are referred
1o herein collectively as the "Revised Note®™.)

E.  The Revised Note is secured by, among other things iz Loan Documents, as
amended by that First Loan Modification and Spreader A ent dated September 22, 1995
and recorded in the Recorder’s Office as Document No. (the “Virst Modification™).
(The Loan Documents as amended by the First Modification are referred to'as the "Amended
Loan Documents”.)

F. The Mortgage, as amended by the First Modification, encumbers the real propenty
kegally described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Property™).

G.  Borower desires to amend the Amended Loan Documents in order to, among
other things, (i) decrease the maximum stated principal amount of the Loan, and (i1) include as
additional security for the Loan the real property and all improvements thereon commonly
known as the northeast corner of 35th Street and Kosmer Avenue, Chicago, IHtinois which

BPBO547 05/29/97 1607 2




~
' UNOFFICIAL COPY




ESCIENT Y S A TP T T

UNOFFICIAL COPY

property is legally described on Exhibit B attached bereto and made a parnt hereof (the "Second
Kostner Parcel”).

H.  As a condition to Lendet’s agreement to amend the Loan as herein provided,
Lender has required that Borrower execute and deliver to Lender (i) a Second Amended and
Restated Note of even date herewith (the "Note™) which replaces and supersedes the Revised
Note in its entirety, and (ii) this Agreement. In addition, Lender has required a reaffirmation
of the Corporate Guaranty and required Schimek and Stancel to each execute a new Continuing
Unconditional Guaranty.

AGREEMENTS:

NOW, T2 2EFORE, in consideration of (i) the facts set forth hereinabove (which are
hereby incorporates 1o and made a part of this Agreement), (ii) the agreement by Lender to
modify the Amended Loar Documents as provided herein and in the Note, (iii) the covenants
and agreements contained uerein and in the Note and (iv) for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt, adégizcy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
partics hereby agree and amend the Loan Documents as follows:

1. Loan Amount. The amxceant of the Loan is hereby decreased to Eight Million,
Two Hundred Five Thousand, Four Hundic# <sventy-Five and 37/100 Dotlars (§8,205,475.37),
as evidenced by the Note. Borrower shall make injerest and principal payments on the Note in
accordance with the terms of the Note,

2. Grant of Additional Property. The Arended Loan Documents ate hereby
amended to include the Second Kostaer Parcel in the 1e2s property and any improvements

described therein. Any reference in the Amended Loan Documeals to the term "Premises” shall
hereafter include the Second Kostner Parcel.

3.  Reaffirmation of Amended Loan Documents. Borowe:, the Corporation,
Stance! and Schimek hereby acknowledge and agree that except as specifica'ly set forth herein,

the terms of the Amended Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect a7d are hereby
ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects.

4.  Modification of Schimek Guaranty. Lender and Schimek hereby acknowiedge
and agree that the Schimek Guaranty and Stancel Guaranty are terminated and new guarantees
from Stance! and Schimek are being executed concurrently herewith (the "New Guarantees™).

5. Reaffinnation of Corporate Guaranty. The Corporation hereby ratifies and

reaffirms its Guarantee, and each of the ierms and provisions contained therein and agrees that
said Guarantee shali continue in full force and effect following the execution and delivery of this

BYBOS47 05129/97 1657 3

S

o3
]
D
3

P




UNOFFICIAL COPY




LS PN T SN TR O LIS DU PR S

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Agreement and the decrease and modification of the Loan contemplated herein. The Corporation
represents and warrants to Lender that its Guarantee was on the date of the execution and
delivery hereof, and continues to be, the valid and binding obligation of the Corporation
enforceable in accordance with its terms and that the Corporation has no claims or defenses to
the enforcement of the rights and remedies of Lender under said Guarantee.

6.  Representations and Warranties of Borrower. Borrower hereby represents,
covenants and warrants to Lender that there is currently no default or event of default under the
Amended Loan Documents and Borrower knows of no event or ¢ircumstance which with the
giving of notice or passing of time, or both, would constitute a default under the Amended Loan
Documents.

7. [:tle Policy. Upon execution and delivery of this Agreement by Borrower to
Lender, Borrower shall, at its sole cost and expense, cause Chicago Title Insurance Company
10 issue a title insuraa¢ policy (the "Title Policy™), as of the date this Agreement recorded with
the Recorder’s Office, rediscting (3) the recording of this Agreement, (ii) the inclusion of the
Second Kostner Parcel in dee description of real property secured thereunder, and (iii) insuring
the first priority of the lien of t*c Mortgage, as amended by the First Modification, on the
Property and the Secord Kostner Paicel, subject only to such permitted exceprions as may be
approved by Lender.

8.  Expenses. Borrower shal! promptly pay all costs and expenses incurred by
Lender in connection with this Agreement including, without limitatios, title charges, recording
fees, appraisal fees, consultants® fees and ail of icnder’s attorneys’ fees and expenses incurred
in connection with this Agreement.

9.  Miscellaneous.
(a)  This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with
the laws of the State of illinois.

{(b)  This Agreement shall not be construed more strictiy’ against Lender than
against Borrower merely by virtue of the fact that the same has been preprred by counsel
for Lender, it being recopnized that Borrower and Lender have contributéd substantially
and materially to the preparation of this Agreement, and Borrower and T.erder each
acknowledges and waives any claim contesting the existence and the adequacy of the
consideration given by the others in entering info this Agreement. Each of the parties
to this Agreement represents that it has been advised by its respective counse] of the legal
and practical effect of this Agreement, and recognizes that it is executing and delivening
this Agreemen:, intending thereby to be legally bound by the terms and provisions
thereof, of its own free will, without promises or threats or the exertion of duress upon
#t. The signatcries hereto state that they have read and understand this Agreement, that

BPB0552 05/30/97 1207 4




UNOFFICIAL COPY




|

I TR NN SHTRS L TENY TR

UNOFFICIAL COPY

it. The signatories hereto state that they have read and understand this Agreement, that
they intend to be legally bound by it ard that they expressly warrant and represent that
they are duly authorized and empowered under the laws of the State of Illinois to exccute
it.

(c)  Notwithstanding the execution of this Agreement by Lender, the same shall
not be deemed to constitute Lender a venturer or partner of Or in any way associated with
Borrower nor shall privity of contract be presumed to have been established with any

third party.

(d) Bomower and Lender each acknowledges that there are no other
underseandings, agreements or representations, either oral or written, express or implied,
that are a0t embodied in the Amended Loan Documents, this Agreement, the Corporate
guaranty .0, the New Guarantees, which coliectively represent a complete integration
of all prior 2y’ coptemporancous agreements and understandings of Borrower and
Lender; and thatal’ such prior understandings, agreements and representations are hereby
modificd as set forth iz this Agreement, the Note, the Corporate Guaranty and the New
Guarantees. Except o5 <xpressly modified hereby and in the Note, the terms of the
Amended Loan Document; ar and remain unmodified and in full force and effect.

(¢)  This Agreement saa'l »ind and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and
their respective heirs, executors, a(ministrators, successors and assigns.

(f)  Any references {o the "Mortsaze™ or any of the other Loan Documents or
Amended Loan Documents contained in any of the Amended Loan Documents shall be
deemed to refer 10 such documents as amended porzby. Any reference in the Amended
Loan Documents to "Loan Documents™ or any ¢t<t teru referring to any one or more
of the Loan Documents shall be deemed to refer to such drcuments as amended hereby.
The paragraph and section headings used herein are for convenience only and shall not
timit the substantive provisions hereof. All words herein ‘w*ich are expressed in the
neuter gender shall be deemed to include the masculine, femininc and neuter genders.
Any word herein which is expressed in the singular or plural shali oe Zcemed, whenever
appropriate in the cozntext, o include the plural and the singular,

(g) This Agreement may be executed in one or more countetpars, all of
which, when taken together, shall constitiute one criginal Agreement.

(h) Time is of the essence of each of Bomrower's obligations under this
Agreement.

BPB0547 05/29/97 1607 5




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, .the parties hereto have executed this Agreement dated a5
of the day and year first above written.

RROWER:

LAGROU C

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, a national
banking association

3y..
N7me:
Title._ _ .

BPBO54T 05129/97 1607 6




- UNOFFICIAL COPY




¢ WTNESS HREDR) s e e SR Ao it

of the day and year first above wnuen.

. LAGROU COITS! ;\‘ o/
, PARTNERSHIP, an Iifyois

general -/-/" rship /}"

Do Sclalek

Q By: _1?"' ll: L,__..

Name: Ao oL
L n"
/ Tale: Lot I

3J
P
BPROSAT 05729197 1607 6 %

4t A rs mewemr e m e o omar




UNOFFICIAL COPY

DioglorAtev
douc bey -
Cipienqy DHe
(U v Closls

Clye (et




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )

1

I, &gﬁ@ mtmo . & Notary Public in and for said County in the
State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY tha: Donald Schimek and James Stancef, both
individually and as the general partners of LaGreu Cold Storage Partnership, an Hlinois general
partnership. persenally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument individually as such General Partners, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free
and voluntary act, and for the use and purposes therein set forth.

PETIS] " 0% FRUR L ML ‘-J..'l £

GIVEN v crm}'handamiNmmaiSea}thls%&ay of May, 1997.

%mary Public

r'vmwmw‘o
 OFFICIAL SEAL
» CHRISTINE M ROSS

; NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF LLWNOIS
y MY COMISISSIDN EXPIRES.05:14/00
-'wwwwmwu.v .

My commission expires:

Al A

w

PPN,

o Lo

BPBO547 05/29/97 1607 T




UNOFFICIAL COPY




i
s
|
»
t
4
E

PN TN TSN O PR SRCNLL A TN I

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) 55
COUNTY OF COOK )

1

L _%m[ 4 m » & Notary Public in and for said County in the

State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Dona!d Schimek, the President of LaGrou Cold
Storage Corporation, an Ilinois corporation, personally known to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me and acknowledged

that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this3)* day of May, 1997.

Ui 12 205

Notary Public

My commissicn expires:

-7 L LeAL

3 CrrsTINE M ROSS
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF tLLINOIS
MY COMMESSION EXPIRES 0514 "0"

B - l\_,.

BPBO547 05/29/97 1607 8




UNOFFICIAL COPY




VYRR ORI P

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

#ARCEL Ri:

THAT PART OF A TRACT OF LAKD CGNSISTING OF PARTS OF LOTS 5, 6 AD 7 IF
COUNTY CLERK‘S DIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE ¥EST 1/2 OF SECTICN 34,
TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL ¥ERIDIAX,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINKING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF THE CHICAGO AND ILLINOIS WESTZRN
RATLRCAD RIGHT OF WAY, SAID POINT BEING 28.49 FEET SOUTH OF THE EAST AND
WEST CENTER LINE OF SAID SECTION 34: THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF
$AID RIGHT OF WAY, SAID LINE BEING 256.43 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO
THE WEST LINZ OF THE BEAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 174 OF SAID SZCTION 34,
FOR A DISTANCE OF 400 FEET; THENCE EAST PARALLEL TO SAID EAST AND WEST
CENTER LINE OF SECTION 34; FOR A DISTANCE OF 924 .08 FEET TO A LIFE 144
TEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SAID
SECTION 34; THENCE NORTH, ALONG SAID LINE 144 FEET WEST OF AKD PARALLEL

cfele 28 I Aostmed
ChLmso Tl

L




UNOFFICIAL COPY




[ TS Y Ty L TR

€oLUe

vy

TO Tz - = OF R A DISTANCE OF
201-;1;& &mm KTZARIQOR ANGLE OF 89
DEGREES 56 MINTJTES 00 SICCNDS ¥ITH THE LAST CZSCRIBED CCOURSZ, FOR A
DISTANCE Of 273.10 FEZT; THENCE NORTH TO A FQINT ON A LINE 28.49 FEET
S$0UTH OF AFD PARALLEL TO SRID EAST WEST CENTER LINE OF SECTION 314, SATD
FOINT BEING 417.235 FEET WaST OF SAID NORTH AND SCOUTH CENTER LINE OF
SECTICK 34, AS MERSURED ALORG SAID LINE 23.49 FEET SCUTH OF AND PARALLEL
TO THE ZIASYT AND WEST CENTER LINE OF SECTION 34; THENCE WEST, ALONG SAID
LINZ 28.45 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TC THE EAST AND WEST CENTER LINE OF
SECTIOKN 34, FOR A DISTANCE OF €50.68 FEET TO THE PFOIST OF BEGLINING, IN
COOK CCOUNTY, ILLIKOIS

{EXCEPT THAT 2RRT DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: -
TEAT PART CF LOT 5 IN COUNTY CLERK’S DIVISIOK OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST
1/2 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINRCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LISE OF CHICAGO AND ILLINOIS WESTERN
YAYIRCAD RIGHT OF WAY, SAID POINT BRING 28.49 FEET SOUTH OF THE EAST AND
£ 87 CENTER LINE OF SAID SECTION 34, THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF
SAIL TSTHT OF WAY. SAID LIKE BEIXG 256.43 FEET EAST OF ARD PARALLTL WITH
TdE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 3%,
FCR A DISTACE OF 400.00 FEET: THESCE EASY, PARALLEL TO SAID ZAST AND .
WEST CENTEX LIS OF SECTION 34, FOR A DISTANCE OF 924.06 FEET TO A POINT
OX R LINE 144.04 ©EET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH AND SQUTH
CENTER LIKE OF SAIT JECTION 34, SAID P0INT HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE
FOINT OF EEGINYING OF THE FOLLOWING TRACT OF LAND DESCRIBED KEREON:
THESCE NORTH ALOXG SAT LINE 144.00 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THZ
¥FORTH AND SOUTH CENIER L.FZ OF SECTION 34, FOR A DISTADCE OF 201.77 FEET:
THENCE WEST. ALONG A LIN: FORMIKG AN INTERIOR ANGLE OF B9 DEGREES, 56
¥INUTES Q0 SECONDS WYITH THE LAST DESCRIBRED COURSE, FOR A DISTLSCE OF
243.10 FEET TO THE EAST LINE U7 )N EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND ECRESS AS
CREATED BY GRANT FROM FIRST AMERZCAX REALTY COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF
PELAWARE, DATED JANUARY 26, 1887 40 RECORDED JANUARY 30, 1987 AS
DOCOMENT KO. 20053110: THEXCE SOUTH 0¥ SAID EAST LINE OF SAID EASEMENT
FOR A DISTANCE OF 201.72 FEET TO & PCLNT £ THE AFDRESAID LINE, PARALLEL
WITH THE EAST RND WEST CENTER LINE OF SECTION 34: THENCE EAST ON SAID
PRRALLEL LINE, FOR A DISTANCE OF 242.95 FEEL 10 THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
IX COOK COUMTY, ILLINOIS.)

PARIEL A2:

THAT PART OF 10T 6 IN COUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF THE £nGY /2 OF THE WEST
1/2 OF SECTIONR 34, TOWNSHIP 39 KORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF 7THZ THIRD
PRINCIPRL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMEXRCING AT THE CENTER OF SECTION 3¢, AFQRESAID; THERCE WEST, ALONS THE
EAST AND WEST CERTER LINE OF SAID SECTION 34, 1,067.92 FEET, TO THE EAST

2
P |
G ;
[
7
-3

g

__.__




UNOFFICIAL COPY



o BRI N T UL, B

UL

LIXE OF THE CHICASO ASD ILLINOIS WESTERNF RAILRQAD RIGHT QF WRY: TEESNCE

S00TH, L0 = 4} EEET, = T PF BEGINNING;
THENCE O <) 7 3 ES E, 47.50 FEET:
THENCE % cRLY S50 FEET TQ R CRIDT IS A £ 42§.49 FEST SOUTH OF

A0 PARRILEL TO SAID RAST AND WEST CENTER LINE OF SZCTION 34, SAID 20I8T
BEIRG 15 TEET BAST OF THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE WEST, 15 F22T, T0
THEE P0INT OF BEGINNIKRG, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

|

PARCEL A3:

EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FQR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 ARD PARCEL 2
RFORESAID, AS CREATED BY GRANT FROM FIRST AMERICAN RZALTY COMPANY, A
CORPORATION OF DELRWARE, DATED JANURRY 26, 1967 AND RECORDED JASUARY 30.
1967 AS DOCTMENT 20053118, INX COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS.

—————
PPRCEL B: (4551 5. RACISE] (M i¢ 3@ T
PPACEY, BL:

THRT £747 OF LOT 8 IN STOCK YARDS SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION
5, TOWNSIIYZ 1§ KORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COTNTY, /IMLINCIS, INCLUDED WITHIN A PARCEL OF LAND BOIWDED AND
DESCRIBED A5 FOTTOWS: -

BEGISNING ON A LINE @nCH 15 1122.86 FEET EAST FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE
WEST LINZ OF SAID B.ST /2 OF SECTIOX 5, AT A PCINT THEREQN WHICH IS
765.45 FZXT NOATH FRON 7T SOUTH LINE OF SAID 10T 8, SAID SOUTH LINE
BEIRG IDZNTICAL WITE THE ZOUTH LIKE OF SAID EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 5, AMD
RUSNKING THENCE EAST ALONG 2 LIXZ, 782.45 FEET NORTHE FROM AND PARALLEL
WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID EAST 172, A DISTARCE OF 204.84 FEET; THENCE
$0UTH ALONG X LINE FARALLEL WITF. THE WEST LINZ OF SAID ERST 1/2, A
DISTAKCE OF $7.85 PEET; THERCE WEST AUONG A LINE 700.60 FEET KORTH FROM
AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF ‘SPIT EAST 1/2, A DISTANCE OF 208.854
FEET TO ITS IFTERSECTION WITH THE SOUIH LTNE 1122.96 FEET EAST FROM AND
PARALLEL WITHE THE WEST LINE OF SAID EAST 1/ XD THENCE EORTH ALONG SAID
IAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 37.35 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINSIEG, IN COOX COUKTY. ILLIKDIS

PARCEL B2:

THAT PART OF 10T 8 IN STOCK YARDS SUBDIVISION OF THE E/ST 1/2 OF SECTION
S, TCWREHIP 38 NORTH, RRNGE 14 ERST OF TEE THIRD PRINCIFAY MZRIDIAN,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNIKG ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID 1OT 8§, BEING A LINE 1222.96 FEET ERST
FROM AKD PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINZ OF SAID BAST 1/2 OF SECTION 8, AT A




UNOFFICIAL COPY




E——————e

oL ad A LT Lt kitlt ®

L gt

- g,

UNOFFICIAL COPY

POINT THERSON WHICH IS 4311.00 FEET XORTH FROM THE SOUTH LIS OF SAID ZAST
1/2 OF SECTION 5; AND RUNNING THENCE EAST ALONG A LINZ WHICH IS 411.00
FEET NORTE FROM AND PARALLEL WITH TEZ SOUTH LINE OF SAID EAST 1/2 OF
SECTION S, A DISTANCE OF 141.75 FEET; THENCE SOUTH ALCKNG A LINE PARALLIL
WITHE THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 8, A DISTANCE OF 62.00 FEET TC A FOINT
WHICK IS 349.00 FEET KORTH FACM THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID EAST 1/2 OF
SECTION S; THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE 349.00 FZET NORTH FROM AND PARALLEL
WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID EAST 1/2 OF SECTION S, M DISTANCE OF 452.55
FELET; THENCE SGRTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE
SOUTHEAST AND HRAVINS A RADIUS OF 194.74 TEET A DISTANCE OF 105.17 FEET 70
A POINT WHICH IS 376.79 FEET SORTH FROM THE SOUTH LINZ AXD 331.42 FEET
WEST FRCM THE EAST LINE OF SAID ERST 1/2 OF SECTICN §: THENCE KORTH ALOKG
A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 226.93 FEET TO A FOINT WHICE IS 603.72
SEET NORTH FROM THE SOUTH LINE AND §31.13 FEET WEST FROM THZ EAST LISE OF
SAID EAST 1/2 OF SECTXON §; THENCE NORTHWESTWARDLY AILONG THE MRC OF A
CT#TLE. COXVEX TO THE NORTHEAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 475.34 FEET, A
DI3TANCE OF 270.85 FEET TO A POINT WHICH IS 788.45 FEET NORTH FROM THE
SOULL LJNT AND 1023.77 FEET WEST FROM THE EAST LINE OF SAID EAST 1/2 OF
SECTIOR 5>; THENRCE WEST ALOXG A LINE 788.45 FEET NORTH FRCM AND PARALLEL
WITH THE ‘SOUTH LINE QF SAID EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 5, A DISTANCE OF 501.77
FEET TO 1TS INTERSECTIOR WITH SAID WEST LINE OF LOT 8 AND THENCE SOUTH
ALONG SATD WESL LINE OF 10T §, A DISTANCE OF 377.45 FEET TC THE POINT OF
BEGINNTNG; .

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART OF LOT 8 IR STOCK YARDS SUBDIVISION OF THE
ERST 1/2 OF SECTION S, TOWNSHI? 38 KORTH, RANGE 14 EAST CF THE THEIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAMN, IN 200X COUNTY, ILLINQIS, IKCLUDED WITHIN A PARCEL OF
LAND BOUNDED AND DESCRIBEID AS FOLLOWS: BEGINVING QN A LINE WHICH IS
1122.9¢ FEET ZAST FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THEE WEST LISE OF SAID EAST 1/2
OF SECTION S, AT A POINT THERFJM WHICH IS 7323.45 FERT BORTH FROM THE
SOUTHE LIFE OF SAID IOT $, SAID SJUTH LOT LINE EEING IDENTICAL WITH THE
S$OUTE LINE OF SAID EAST 1/2 OF SECIIOV §, AND RUNNIKG THENCE EAST ALONG A
LINE 78B.45 FEET KNORTH FR{M AWD PARPLIEL WITH THE S0UTRH LIKE OF SAID EAST
1/2, A TISTANCE OF 204.84 FZET; ez SOTTE RLOKG A LINE PARALLEL WITH
THE WEST LINE OF SAID EAST 1/2, A DISTAKIE UT 87.35 FEET; THENCE WEST
ALOKG A LINE 700.60 FEET NORTH FROM AND PRIFIJEL WITH THE S50UTH LINE OF
SAID EAST 1/2. A DISTANCE OF 204.B84 FEET TO I7, TNT=RSECTION WITH SAID
LINE 1122.26 FEET EAST FROM AXD PARALLEL WITH WIST LIKE OF SAID EAST 1/2:
THEXCE KORTH ALORG SAID LAST DrSCRIBED PARALLZL LT, A DISTANCE OF 87.35
FEET TO THE POIFT OF BIGINNING, IN COCK COUFRTY, ILLINJIS :

PARCEL B3:

EASEMEXNT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS Bl AND B2 FOR INGRESS AXO ZGRESS
CREATED BY GRANT DATED MARCH 13, 1578 AND RECORDED MARCH 14, 1378 AS
POCOMENT 24361895 FROM AMERICAN NATIORAL BRNMK AND TRUST COMPANY QVER AKD
ACROSS TRE FOLLOWING DESCRIEED PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE:

A STRI? OF LAKD, 20 FEET WIDE, COMPRISED OF A PART OF EACHE OF 0TS &, 10,
4]

~}
€
@
[ o)
%
3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




bl TR R 1 2 SO PR Iy PR R

o nirn

—

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ARD 11 IN STOCK YARDS SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST HALF OF SESCTICE 6, TOWNSHAI?
33 XORTE, RASGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRISCIPAL MERIDIAN, IR COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS. SAID STRIP OF LAND BEIXG 10 FEET IN WIDTE OF ERCH SIDE CF A
CENTER LISE (AND A WESTWARD EXTERSICN THEREQF; DEISCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
REGINNING AT THE POINT OF INWTERSECTION OF THE WESTERLY LIKE OF SAID IQT
11, WITH A LINT 946.16 FEET WORTE FROM AND PARALLEL WITE THE SQUTH LINE

T THE EAST HALT OF SRID SECTION 5, (SAID POINT OF INTERSEZLTION BEING

124 .07 FEET, ¥=ASGRED ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, EZAST #ROM THE WEST LIKE
OF SAID EAST HALF OF SECTIOXK S}, AKD RUNNING THEKRCE EAST AIONG SAID
PARALLEL LIXZ A DISTANCE OF 112.20 FEET: THENCE EASTWARDLY ALONG THE ARC
OF A CIRCLE WHICH IS CONVEX TO THE SOUTH. HAS A RADIUS OF 100 FZET ND IS
TRANGENT T0 THE LASY DESCRISED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 52.36 FEET; THENCE
ERSTRARDLY ALOSS R STRAIGHT LINE, TASGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED COURSZE,
A DISTANCE OF 20.09 FEET; THENCE ERSTWARDLY ALOXT THE ARC OF A CICLE
#ITCH IS CONVEX TO THE XORTH, HAS A RADIDS OF 100 PEST AND IS TANGENT TO
TH, YAST DESCRIBED COUNSE, A DISTANCE OF 52.36 FEET TO A POIST OF TANGENT
ON YL XDRTH LINE OF SAID LOT 11; THENCE EAST ALONG THE MORTH LIKE OF
SAID L2% 21 {SASD NORTH LINE BEING 1023 FEET SORTH FROM AND PARALLEL WITH
THE 50718 %2NE OF SAID EAST HALF OF SECTION S A DISTANCE OF $2§.25 FEET:
THENCE SCUTAFASTWARDLY ALONS THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TQ THE NORTHEAST
AND HAVING A RADTUS OF 100 FEET. A DISTANCE OF 156.90 FEET TO A POINT CF
TAKGENT OF A LISF 7:85.£0 FEET EAST FROM AND PARALIEL WITE 2HE WEST LINE
OF SATD EAST HALF OF 3CCTION 5; A THENCE SOUTH ALOSS THE LAST DESCRIBED
PARALLSI, LIKE {(AND SAJIRWARD EXTENSION THEREOF], A DISTANCE OF 134.73
FEET TO RN IKTERSECTICS YTTH A LINE 758.45 FECT NORTH PROM AND PARALLEL
WITH TAE SOUTR LINE OF SA\TL €AST HALT OF SECTION §.

PARCEL B4:

EASEMENT FOR THAE BEXEFIT OF PARCELS 21 AND B2 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS
CREATED BY ERSEMENT AGREEMENT RECORLZD OCTOBER 22, 1963 AS DOCTMENT
20932913 MAPE 3Y AND BETWEEN THE UNION STOCKYARD AND TRANSIT COMPANY OF
CHICAGO, A CORPORATION OF ILLIXOIS, AN AMETICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
coMpry OF CHICAGC, AS TRUSTZE UNDER TRUST AGRZEMENTS DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1365 ASD KROWN AS TRUST NUMEBER 22202, AND DALES ROGUST 1, 1968 AND KNCWN
AS TRUST NUMBER 27077, OVER AND ACROSS THE FOLLLWTLG DESCRIBED PARCEZL OF

REAL ESTRIE:

A PARCEL OF LAND IN 10T 2 IN STOCK YARDS SUBDIVISION OF THI EAST 1/2 CF
SECTICNH 5, TOWSSBIP 38 EORTH, RRANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD Pi<i%CIPAL
EERIDIAN; SRID PARCEL BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FLLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH IS 956.46 FEET RORTH FROM THE SOUTH LINE AMD
37.24 FEET EAST FROM THE WEST LINE OF SRID ERST 1/2 OF SECTION § AXD
ROXNING THESRCE KORTHWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE A DISTANCE OF 33.30 FEBT
TO A POINT WHICHE IS 585.6% FEET NORTH FROM THE SOUTH LINE AXD 39.4S5 FEET
EAST FROM THE WEIST LIFE OF SAID EAST 1/2 OF SECTION S; THEXCE EASTWARDLY
RLONG A STRRIGHT LINE A DISTRNCE 84.32 FEET TO A P0INT 995.32 FEET NORTH
L

5

€3
@
1S
(s
=}




UNOFFICIAL COPY




IR

e hlﬂ-—-"g.ln&.“ﬁ"m dody &

ENDUFG

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FROM THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID ERST 1/2 OF SECTIOR S AND OX THE LINE BETWZEN
LOT5 11 AND 12 IN SAID STOCK YARD'S SUBDIVISION, (SAID LINZ BETSZEN LOIS
11 AND 12 BEING ALSO THE ERSTBERLY LINZ OF TEE LAKDS OF THE CHICAGO RIVER
AND INDIFMA RAILROAD COMPRNY); THENCE SOUTHWARDLY ALONG THE LINE BETWEZZN
IOTS 11 AXD 12, SAID LINE BEING THE ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO TdE WEST
AND BAVISG A RADIUS OF 600 FEET, A DISTAXCE OF 33.00 FEET TO A POINT
962.41 FEET NORTH FROM THE SOGTH LINE OF SAID EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 5 AND
THENCE WESTWARDLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LISE A DISTANCE OF 39.00 FEET TC THE
PLACE OF BEGIXNING, ALL IR CCCX CLOUNTY, ILLINDIS

PARCEL C: {2102 W. PERSHING) C)(Q_Qago‘ T
PRATLEL C1:

THAT #PRT OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 CF SECTION €, TOWISHIP 3B NCRTH, BANGE 14
EAST Of THT THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAK, IK COOK COUWTY. ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED
AS FOLIOHS. BEGINNING AT A POINT IN A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 33 FiET SOUTH
OF THE NCRIV LINE AKD 641.32 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID KORTHWEST
1/4 OF SECTION ¢ THENCE SOUTH AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID PARALLEL LISE 310
FEET; THENCE EAST ON A LIRE PARALLEL TO THE KORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST
1/4 OF SECTION 6. J, DISTANCE OF 125.33 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE
KORTHEASTERLY ON A CUwE CONVEX TO SOUTHEAST WITH A RADIUS OF 371 FEET, A
DISTANCE OF 18.56 FEEL 7O A POINT WHICH IS 325.36 FSET SOUTH OF THE NORTIH
LIKE AKD S09.6 FEET WEST £7 THE EAST LIXE OF SAID KORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION §; THENCE NORTH OF A LiNE AT RIGHT ANGLES TO A LINE PARALLEL TO
AND 33 FEET SQUTH OF THE NOR.M 1TXZ OF SAID NORTHWEZST 1/4 OF SECTION €.
DISTANCE OF 292.%6 FEET; THENCE V57 ON LRST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINZ
BEIEG ALSO THE SOUTE LINZ QOF WESI 237H STREET, 132.5 FEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING; IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS

PARCEL C2:

THAT PART CF THE NCRTHEAST 1/% OF THE XORTHWIEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6.
TOWNSHIP 38 XORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD CRYSCIDPAL HERIDIAN, IN COOK
COURTY, ILLIKDIS, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWKS: REGINNIKG AT A PUINT
33 FEET SJUTH OF THE MORTH LINE AND 37¢.32 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINT OF
THE KORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 6; THENCE WEST )
ALONG A LINE 33 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORIFP JAXE OF THE
FORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID NDRTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 132.5% Fe7n, 70 A POINT;
THERCE SOTUTH ALONS A STRAIGHT LINE MAKING AN ANGLE OF 30 DECIeS WITH
LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 292.86 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE
FORTHEASTZRLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CORVEX TO THE FORTHWEST WITH A RADIUS
OF 300 FEET TO A POINT 132.5 FEET EAST OF THE LAST DISCRIBED STRAIGHT
LINE, MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETC; SAID PDINT BEING 153.19 FEET
S$OUTH OF THE NORTH LINT OF THE NORTHEAST i/4 OF SAID XORTHWEST 1/4;
THENCE NURSH ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE X DISTANCE OF 166.1% FEET TO THE FLACE

]
]

L5128




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

OF BEGIFFING; IN COOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS
PARCEL C3:

THAT PART OF THE KORIEWZST 1/¢ OF SECTION ¢, TOWNSHIP 32 NORTH, RANGEI 14
ERST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COURTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED
RS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A FOINT 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE AXD
§91.39 FEIET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION

* ¢: THERCE SOUTH CN A STRAIGHT LINE AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LIKT OF
$RID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6,500 FEET; THEXNCE WEBST ON A STRAIGHET LIKE
PARALLEL TO AND 533 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAYD KORTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION €,308 FEET, THENCE KORTH ON A STRAIGHT LINE AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE TO A POINT 33 FEET SOUTH OF THE NCRTH LINE OF
S7.ID NUGRTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 6, SAID PQINT BEING 998.39 FEET WEST
Oz THE EAST LINE OF SAID KORTEWEST 1/4¢ OF SECTION §; THENCE EAST ON A
STRPLCHT LINE PRRALLEL TC AKND 33 FEET SOUTH OF TEE KORTH LINE OF SAID
FORTIWLET 1/4 OF SECTION €, 308 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING; IN COOK
COUNTY, . L7.TIR0IS

~ ELld o LT Rda ki &

PARCEL C4: )
THAT FART OF THL WOTTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRIWNCIPAL MERIDIAN, IX COOK CGOUNTY, ILLINOIS, BQOUKDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLIOYS: SEGINNIRG AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST
PERSHING ROAD WHICH 1S3° ZEET SOUTH OF THE KORTH LINE OF THE NORTHWZST
1/4 OF SECTION €, SAID PU]NT BSING 691.3% FEET WEST OF THE EAST LISE OF
TIE SAID NORTHWZST 1/4; THENCZ 50UTH ALONG A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES
T0 THE SAID SOUTH LINE OF WEST PFRSHING ROAD A DISTARCE OF 500 FEET MORE
OR LESS TQ ITS INTERSECTION WITH A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE SGUTHEAST,
EAVING A RADIUS OF 371 FEET, SAID Z07.VS BEING DRAWN FROM A POINT 573 FEET
$CUTR OF THE NORTH LIKE AND 860 FEET W.ST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE SAID
KORTHWEST 1/4 TO A POINT 325.86 FEET SOUTY -OF THE NORTH LINE AND 509.6
¥ZET WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE SAID NLRTHVEST 1/4; THENCE
FORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID CURVED LINT TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH A LIKE
DRAYR PARALLEL WITH AND 50.07 FEET EAST OF THE AFURENENTIONED LINE DRAWS
AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SATD SOUTH LINE OF WEST #RSHIRG ROAD; THENCE
RORTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE A DISTANKCE OF 469.79 FEET MORE OR LESS TO
ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE SAID SOUTH LINE OF WEST PERGNISG ROAD: THEKCE .
WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LIRE QF WEST PERSKING ROAD A DISIRIE OF S0 FEET TO
THE POIFT OF DEGINNING: IN COOK COUKTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL C5:

THAT PRRT OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTIOR §. TOWNSHIP 18 RORTH, RANGE 14
ERST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL ¥ERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLIN0IS, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINKNING AT THE INTERSZCTION OF A LINE DRAWN
AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE KORTH LINE OF THE SAID SORTEWEST 1/4 OF SECTION &
FRQM A POINT WHICH IS 999.3 FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER THERECF,

EXDirts (5

o N
£

R
%
=}




UNOFFICIAL COPY




L !L(-JMV*-')\!,_I_\‘NJ-. Al ™

UNOFFICIAL COPY

R

MITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTE 531 FEET OF THE SAID FORTHEWTST 1/4:
THENCE EAST ALONG THE SODTE LINE OF TEE WORTH 533 FEET X DISTANCE OF 303
FEET MORE OR LESS TC ITS INTERSECTION WITE A CURVED LIKE CONVEX TO THE
SOUTHEAST HAVIKG A RADIUS OF 371 FEET, THE SAID CURVE BERIKG DRAWN FROM A
POIRT 573 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LIKE AND 860 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINE
OF THE SAID SORTHWEST 1/4 TO A POINT 325.86 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE
AND 509.6 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINZ OF THE KNORTHWEST 1/4; TEDNCE
SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG THE 1AST DESCRIBED CURVED LISE TO A POINT IN THE
SOUTH LINE OF THE KORTH 573 FEET. SAID POINT BEING 860 FEET WEST OF THE
EAST LISE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4; THENCS WISTEZRLY ALONS THE SCUTH LINE
QF THE KORTH 573 #ZET A DISTARIE OF 140.75 TEET MORE OR LESS TO ITS
INTERSECTION WITH THE EXTERSION OF THE AFOREMENTIONED LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT
ARCLES TO THE KORTH LIXE OF THZ SAID NORTHWEST 1/4: THESNCE NORIH RLOKG
SAIV LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID NORTHWEST

1/4 XOLITRNCE OF 40 FEET TC THE POINT OF BEGINNING: IN COOX COUNTY,
ILTINGES

PARCEL Cé6:

THAT PART OF THE 2OXTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTICY €, TOWNSHIP 38 KORTH, RANGE 14
ERST OF THE THIRD PR7SCTPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, YLLINOLS, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLAWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE NORTH LIMT OF TEE SAID RORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION § FROM A
POINT wAICH IS 999.3 FEET WFST QF THE KORTHEAST CORNER THEREQF, WHICH
POINT QOF SEGINNING IS 153 FEET £0UTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID
KORTHEWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 6; THSNCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE
COXVEX TO THT EAST WITH A RADIUS OF 270 FEET &N ARC DISTANCE OF 145.75
FEET MORE CR LESS TO A POINT IX THI 70TTH LINE OF THE NORTH 533 FEET OF
THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION €, TF SAID POINT BEGINNIXG 47.5 FEET
¥EST OF THE SAID LIKE DRANK AT RIGHT ANGLFS TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE BAID
FORTHWEST 1/%; THEXCE SOUTHWESTERLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE A DISTANCE OF
3.72 FZET MORE OR LESS TD A POINT 535.76 FEOT %OUTH OF THE XORTH LINE OF
THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 50 FEET YEST OF THE SAID LIKE DRAWN AT RIGHT
ANGLES TC THE NORTA LIKE QF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4. THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY
ALONG A CURVED LINZ COMVEX TO THE SOUTHERST WITH A RRSTUS OF 193.13 FEET
AN ARC DISTINCE OF 51.83 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINI IN THE SOUTH LINE
OF TS BORTE 373 FEET OF THE SAID NORTHWEST 1/4, SAID POIN. BCINS 85.39
FEET WEST OF THE SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORT: LINE OF THE
SAID NORTEWEST 1/4 THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE FUXIE $73 FEET
OF THE SAID SQRTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 85.89 FZET TO ITS INTLr fOTION
WITH THE AFOREMENTIONED LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE BORTE LINE oF
THE NORTHWEST 1/¢ OF SECTION ¢; THEKCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE DRAWR AT

RIGHT ANGLE A DISTANCE OF 180 FEET TO THE DOINT OF BEGINNING: IN COOK
COUrTY, ILLINOCIS.

3
8
%

=)




UNOFFICIAL COPY




KT AR T NP (WA

S BE R g

n - —

UNOFFICIAL COPY
Lx bt 3

pa,cce!\ D (ugr_a{\\' 'Lmaycd‘ Bb*“+\4cfsjc\\eg
. Chiconp, L -
PARCEL D1: Cof) l'

7O TRACT OF LAKD CONSISTING OF PARTS OF LOT 1 IN COUNTY CLERX‘'S DIVISION
Of THE WSST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOGETHER WITH PARIS
Or T4TS 5 XD 7 IN COUNTY CLERX’S DIVISIOR OF THEE EAST 172 OF THE WEST

17207 SAID SECTION 34, TOWRSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD

PRIXCIZNL FERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNINKG AT THE INTERSECTION OF A LINE 428.6&8 FEET SOUTH CF AXD RPARALLEL
TO THE EASI AND VEST CENTER LINE OF SAID SECTION 34 AND A LINE 33.09 FEET
EAST OF AND PRVBLYZL TO THE NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SAID SECTION
34; THESCE WEST, ALNGC SAID LINE 423.68 FEET S0UTH OF AND PARALLEL TO
SAID ZIAST AND WEST CENTER LINE, 449.95 FEET, MORE OR LBSS, TC THE CENTER
LINE OF EXISTING ROAD. ~WTNCE SOUTH, ALOSG SAID CENTER LINE OF THE
=XISTING RCAD, 433.29 FIT. . TO R LINE 861.%7 FEET 50UTH OF AND PARALLEL
T0 SAID EAST AXD WEST CEN(IR LINE OF SECTICN 34, THENCE EAST, ALONG SAID
LINE 861.87 FEET SCUTH OF ANT PARALLEL TO SAID EAST AND WEST CEXTER LINE,
449.95 FEET MORE OR LESS, TO SA™D LINE 33.00 FEET EAST OF AMD PARALLEL T0
SAID NORTH ARD SOUTH {ERTER LINE; IFENCE NORTH, ALONG SAID LINE 33.00
FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO SAID wZR0H AND SOUTH CENTER LINE, 435.25
FEET, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNIXG, IN L0oj. COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL D2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF 2ARCEL D1 AS CREAIZ, 3V GRANT FROM PEOPLES
GAS LIGHT AND COXE COMPANY, CORPORATION OF ILLINL.S, DATED JANUARY 26,
1967 AXD RECORDED JANUARY 30, 1967 RS DOCUMENT 20053103 FOR A ROADWAY AND
INSTALLATION AND MAINIENANE OF GAS PIPELINES, ELECTRICZL CONDUIT SYSTEMS,
SEVWERS, WATBR PIPEQICONDUITS, WIRES, LINES, POLES ANOOUVER POLES AND
OTHER RZLATED FACILITIES, THROGGH, ALONG, UNDER AND ACROSS IME FOLLOWING
DESCRIBZD PARCEL OF LAND:

THE NORTH 188.03 FEET OF THE SOUTH 438.03 FEET OF THAT FART OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIF 39 NORTH.
RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRIFCIPAL ¥ERIDIAN, WHICH LIES EAST OF A LINE
i%30.00 FEET WZST FROE AND PARALLEL WITH THE TAST LINE OF SAID KORTHEAST
1/e

PRRCBL D23:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL D1 AS CREATED EY GRANT FROM PECPLES
GAS LIGHT AND COXE COMPANY, CORPORATIOR OF ILLINOIS, DATED JANUARY 26.
1567 RS DOCIMENT 20053109, FOR RGADWAY AND INSTALLATION AND MYRINTENANCE
OF GAS PIPLES, ELECTRICAL COKDUIT SYSTEMS. SEWERS, WATER PIPES, COXDUITS,
WIRES, LINES, POLES AND OTHER RELATED FACILITIES, THROUGH, ALONG, UNDER
RND ACROSS THE FOLI-OK‘IKG'DBSCRIBED PARCEL OF LAD:

A STRIF OF LAND 100 WIDE EXTENDING ACROSS THE EAST 1/2 OF THE

6°)
b
3

23
%
!




UNOFFICIAL COPY




o BLOAPN L ST vt Bt s

LNTIPG

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[}

$OUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTICS 34, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13. EAST OF THE
THRIRD PRISCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND ACROSS A PART OF LOT 1 IN COUNTY CLERK’S
DIVISIOX OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE 3SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 34, SAID
STRIP OF LAND BEING B0UNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LEUISNING OF THE WEST LINE OF THE ZAST 33 FEET OF SAID SOUTHZAST 1/4 OF
SFLITON 34, TO A POINT THEREON WEICH IS 247.54 FEET SOUTR FROM THE NORTH
LIXE.UT SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 AND RUNSIRG;

THENCL SCUTHWESTWARDLY ALONG A STRARIGHT LINE A DISTANCE OF 1505.27 FEET
79 A POLNLUHICE IS 208.09 FEET SOUTH FROM SAID NORTE LINT OF THD
SOUTHEAST 1/¢ OF SECTION 34. AND ON A LIKE WHICH I§ 143C.00 FEET WEST
FROM AND PATALLET, WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4:

THERCE SOUTH ALOFS THE LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINT A DISTANCE OF 107.75
FEET T0 ITS INTERSECTION WITH A LINE WHICH IS 10C FESY, MEASGRED
PERPENDICULARLY, SOUTHEASTEALY FROM AND PRRALLEL WITH THE AFORESATD
STRAIGET LINZ;

THERCE NORTHEASTWARDLY ALONT THE IAST DESCRIBED PARRLLEL LINE A DISTANCE
OF 1505.27 FEET TO ITS INIERSECTION WITH SAID WEST LINE OF THE EAST 33
FEET OF SECTION 24; AND THENC! NCRTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF THE ECAST 33
FEET, A DISTANCE OF 107.75 SEEI 10 THE IOINT OF BEGIRNING;

PARCEL Da:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF FARCEL D1 AS CRENTED 8Y GRANT FROM FIRST
AXERICAR REARLTY COMPANY, CORPORATION OF DELRNAPZ, DATED JANDARY 26, 1967
AXD RECORDED JAXURARY 30, 1367 AS DOCUMENT 20032110 FOR A ROADWAY, INGRESS
AND IGRESS AND PASSAGE OF TRAFFIC, AND MAISTAINING, SERVICING, REPLACING,
INSTALLING, EXTEXDING AND CONSTRUCTING SEWER PIPES, WATER PIPES,
CONDUITS, CRBLES, WIRES, LINES, POLES, FIRE HYDRANTS AND ANY COLLATERAL
OR SIMILAR UTILITY EQUIPMENT OVER, UPON, AZO¥G AND ACROSS THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIEED PARCEL OF LAWD:

A PRRCEL OF LAND CONSISTING OF A PART OF THE SOUTE 1/2 OF THL NOTTHEAST
HALF OF SECTION 24, TCWNSHIP 33 NORTH, RANGE 13, BAST OF THE TETKD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND COSSISTING ALSC OF A PART OF LOT 1 IN COuNTY
CLERX'S DIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THEE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF OF SAID SECTION
34, TOGETHER WITR A PART OF EACH OF LOTS 4. 5. AND 7 I8 COUNTY CLERK’S
DIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF T:HE WEST 1/2 OF SAID SECTION 3€. SAID PARCEL
OF LAND BEING BOUNDED AND DESCRYZED AS FOLLOWS: '8

BEGINN-XG OF A LINE WAICH IS 1430 FEET WEST FROM AND PARKLLEL WITH THE ?},
REAST LINE OF THE SOUTHTAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 34, AT A DOINT THERZON 130
WHICH IS 891.%7 FEET SOUTH FROM THE KORTH LIKNE QF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4, xDN

RORNING

THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE PARRLLEL WITH THE EAST AND WEST CENTER LINE OF
SAID SZCTION 3¢, A DISTANCE OF 1666.39 FECT;

THENCE SORTE ALONG A LINE PARALIEL WITE THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 124,
A DISTAMCE OF 3257.57 FEET;

2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




e ME AR Tl b B &0

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[;

THEFTT NORTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THMZ ARC OF R CIRCLE, COXVEX TO THZ KORTHWEST
AXD TAVIKG A PATIUS OF 102.43 FEET. A DISTANCE OF 160.8% FEET 70 A POINT

463.03 Trt NORTE FROM SAID EAST AVD WEST CINTZR LINE Or SESCTION 34, WHICH
POINT 1§(2093.96 FEET WEST FROM TEE EARST LINE OF SAID SECTION 34

THENZE EASY JLONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST AND WEST CENTER LINE OF

SECTION 34, B DISTANCE OF 1563.96 FEET TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH SAID LINE
WHICH 1430 FEET #:ST FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION

34;
THERCE SOUTH ALDNG TAS LAST DESCRISED PARALLEL LINE X DISTANCE OF §0.00
FEZT;

THENCE WEST ALONS A LIXE 408.03 FSST NORTH FROM AND PARALLEL WITH SAID
EAST RXD WEST CENTER LISE 77 SECTION 3. A DISTANCE OF 1506.3% FEET;
THENCS SOUTHHW2STWARDLY ALONG 54T ARC OF A CIRCLE, CONVEX TO THE
FORTHWEST AND HAVISG A ARDIUS OF 100 FSST A DISTANCE OF 157.08 FEET IC A
POIST WHICYK XIS 322.02 FEET NORTE FTa72M SAID EAST AND WEST CEXNTER LINE QF
S$ECTION 24 3&D SHICH Y5 3036.39 FSC7 WEST FROM THE EAST LINE OF SAID
SECTICN 34;

THENCZE SOUTH ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH TIE EAST LIRE OF SRID SECTION 54
A DISTANCE OF 10640.00 FECT:

THENCE SOUTEZASTWARDLY ALCKS THE ARC OF A LIR7LZ, CONVEX TO THE SOUTHWSST
AND HAVIEKG > RADIUS OF 100 FEET R DISTANCE OF (177.0€ FEET TQO A POINT
WHICH IS 2536.39 FEIT WEST FROM THE SAST LINZ OF 701D SECTION 34 XD
WHICE IS 331.97 FEZT SOUTH FROM SAID EAST AMD WE£S1 CAUTER LINE OF SECTION
2&: :

THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE PAALLEL WITH SAID ZAST AND WEiT fEWTER LINZ OF
$ZCTION 34 A DISTANCE OF 1506.39 FEET TO ITS INTERSECTION WiTH SAID LINS
VHICE IS 1430 FEST WEST FROM AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINZ OF THS
SOTTHEAST 1/¢ OF SECTION 34; AND

THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED PARALLTL LINE A DISTAKCE OF 60.00
FEET TO THE 20INT OF BEGINNING. (EXCEPT THAT PART FALLING IN PARCEL D1} .
IN COOX CODNTY. ILLINOIS. :

PT N W H-20L-cH-8oo - T T T T T

- -20%.- 030-0000

. &)
|- 24-201L-D3I- 0000 3

Hom 34 = 207~ 03U~ Coo0
[~ 24 -Uoo -011 - 0080




UNOFFICIAL COPY




